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ASCO - 2/2 STEAM VALVE 3/8"-2"

SCE220031
Solenoid valve 2/2 NC 2" 230VAC

¢ Normally closed

« Media temperature up to +185 °C

« Working pressure 0.35 to 10 bar steam
e Housing in brass

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
TECHNICAL DATA

GENERAL DATA
Connection G2
IP class IP65
MATERIAL DATA
Material body Brass
Material of seals EPDM
Material seat Brass
TEMPERATURE DATA
Temperature of media from -20 °C
Temperature of media to 184 °C
ADDITIONAL DATA
Pressure max 10 bar
Close delay 40 ms

Power consumption 10.5W



Throughput

Type of valve

Response time off

Voltage AC

Temperature operational min
Temperature operational max
Material coil

Differential air pressure max
Differential pressure max

Differential pressure min

Differential water pressure max

Flow max

Function 1

Function 2

Material plunger

Material short-circuit ring
Material seat seal

Material spring

44 mm

Solenoid valve
120 ms

230V

-20°C

40°C

Epoxy

10 bar

10 bar

0.35 bar

10 bar

617 I/min

2/2

Normally Closed (SPST)
Stainless steel
Copper

PTFE

Stainless steel
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