

OEM Automatic Ltd Address: Whiteacres, Whetstone Leicester, LE8 6ZG 0116 284 9900 | Orders@oem.co.uk | www.oem.co.uk

ASCO - 2/2 STEAM VALVE 3/8"-2"

SCE220031 Solenoid valve 2/2 NC 2" 230VAC

- Normally closed
- Media temperature up to +185 °C
- Working pressure 0.35 to 10 bar steam
- Housing in brass



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

TECHNICAL DATA

GENERAL DATA

Connection	G2
IP class	IP65
MATERIAL DATA	
Material body	Brass
Material of seals	EPDM
Material seat	Brass
TEMPERATURE DATA	
Temperature of media from	-20 °C
Temperature of media to	184 °C
ADDITIONAL DATA	
Pressure max	10 bar
Close delay	40 ms
Power consumption	10.5 W

Throughput	44 mm
Type of valve	Solenoid valve
Response time off	120 ms
Voltage AC	230 V
Temperature operational min	-20 °C
Temperature operational max	40 °C
Material coil	Ероху
Differential air pressure max	10 bar
Differential pressure max	10 bar
Differential pressure min	0.35 bar
Differential water pressure max	10 bar
Flow max	617 l/min
Function 1	2/2
Function 2	Normally Closed (SPST)
Material plunger	Stainless steel
Material short-circuit ring	Copper
Material seat seal	PTFE
Material spring	Stainless steel

